Envuf’:‘arnmgs

Fall Solutions

Get a head start on next season with competitive savings on the
turf solutions you rely on.

Four simple ways to stack your savings

Build an Envu Earnings Program that works best for you with the
solutions you need for next season.

@ Reduced Initial Pricing: Receive an immediate discount of 5% or more on select
eligible products

@ Volume-Buy Rebates: Earn additional rebates when you purchase larger volumes of
featured products

@ Envu Extras: Add Envu Extras to your order and receive bonus rebates to boost your
savings on dll eligible agency purchases

@ Expanded Tier Rebates: Increase your rebate percentage as your total spend
(including NOW and Fall) reaches higher tiers, up to a maximum rebate of 12%

All NOW and Fall Solutions agency purchases receive payment terms of
June 5, 2026, and count toward the Envu Earnings Early Order Program.

Scan. Register. Earn. It’s that easy!

If you haven’t joined yet, enroll in My Envu Rewards so you can take advantage
of rebates, gift cards and more - plus it’s easy to participate.

Now’s the time to become a member
Visit rewards.envu.us to enroll and download an easy-to-use calculator.

Envu Earnings Fall Solutions | National Select



2025 Fall Solutions Eligible Products Envu Extras @

Fall Reduced . Volume Max %

$406.60 17%
16 oz $406.60
4+ $50.00 $356.60 29%
$1,471.98 17%
64 oz $1,471.98
Fame® SC 4+ $410.00 $1,061.98 43%
® $6,5620.42 17%
g 2.5gal $6,520.42 2-3 $1,450.00 $5,070.42 38%
‘a 4+ $1,600.00 $4,920.42 40%
QO
Q $866.40 12%
o Kalida® 640z $866.40
> 4+ $295.00 $571.40 46%
=}
ﬂ; $631.40 12%
) Rayora® 2.5 gal $631.40
E 6+ $160.00 $471.40 37%
= $474.81 17%
(% Serata® @ 3507 $474.81
> 8+ $15.00 $459.81 20%
$772.80 12%
64 0z $772.80
4+ $145.00 $627.80 31%
Tarvecta™
$3,360.00 12%
2.5gal $3,360.00
3+ $400.00 $2,960.00 24%
Fame® +C 2.5gal $575.40 $575.40 12%
$479.56 17%
Dismiss® NXT 60 oz $479.56
16+ $60.00 $419.56 29%
$431.30 17%
Echelon® 4SC 1gal $431.30
16+ $145.00 $286.30 49%
$566.58 17%
Solitare® 41b $566.58
16+ $40.00 $526.58 24%
$249.28 17%
Solitare® WSL 2.5 gal $249.28
24+ $40.00 $209.28 32%
$464.93 17%
Xonerate® 2SC 120z $464.93
24+ $50.00 $414.93 27%
Dismiss® NXT 10 oz $94.80 $1.00 $83.80 24%
$567.00 22%
16 oz $567.00
4+ $90.00 $477.00 36%
Durentis™ @ $2,126.34 22%
64 oz $2,126.34 2-3 $550.00 $1,576.34 45%
4+ $650.00 $1,476.34 50%
$330.79 17%
Triple Crown® Golf 1gal $330.79 20-39 $12.00 $318.79 20%
40+ $25.00 $305.79 24%
$330.79 17%
Triple Crown® T&O 1gal $330.79 20-39 $12.00 $318.79 20%
40+ $25.00 $305.79 24%
Scion® @ 320z $156.60 $38.00 $118.60 36%

*Max % Top Tier is the combination of all possible savings including: initial reduced price, product rebate, top tier rebate and Envu Extras.
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Non-Agency Products

Note: Products count toward purchase tier but are ineligible for tier rebates

Acclaim® Extra
Blindside®
Dismiss® CA

Dismiss® South

Dismiss® Turf

Prograss® EC
Proxy®
QuicksSilver®
Revolver®
Sencor™ 75
Solitare®

Solitare® WSL

Terradex and Acclaim Accelerate Special

Acclaim® Accelerate

Terradex™ Crabgrass &
Broadleaf

Terradex™ Power Premix

Terradex™ Quick Strike

1gal
051b
6oz
1pt
6oz
64 oz
2.5gal
2.5gal
8oz
320z
51b
1lb

0.75gal

0.5 gal
2.5gal
1gal
2.5gal
2.5gal
30 gal
1gal
2.5gal
30 gal

Rebate $**

$90.00
$22.00
$14.00

$24.00
$14.00

$40.00
$22.00

$20.00
$21.00

$15.00
$12.00

$7.50
$37.50
$15.00
$37.50
$37.50
$450.00
$15.00
$37.50
$450.00

Mix and match any Terradex and Acclaim Accelerate

brands totaling 150 gal min to receive rebate

Golf Tier Rebates

Total Purchase Amount Base Rebate Tier

(NOW and Fall Solutions)

$5,000-$19,999
$20,000-$49,999
$50,000-$99,999
$100,000-$149,999
$150,000+

2%
3%
4%
5%
6%

Lawn & Landscape Tier Rebates

Total Purchase Amount Base Rebate Tier

(NOW and Fall Solutions)

$5,000-$19,999
$20,000-$49,999
$50,000-$99,999
$100,000-$149,999
$150,000+

2%
3%
4%
5%
6%

£ DURENTIS

£ DURENTIS

Arig® 6+ L‘f%? aty) $21.00
Chipco® Choice 50 Ib
Durentis™ 0.058 On-Fertilizer $2.00
Durentis™ 0.067 On-Fertilizer %o $5.00
Dylox® 420SL 2.5gal
Forbid® 8oz $22.00
Merit® 2F 1gal
Talstar® Select (4+ :ﬂ?:lq ty) $6.00
TopChoice® 50 Ib $2.00

26GT™ 2.5gal

Armada® 50 WDG 2lb $10.00

Envu Extras @

a .
=l Volume-Buy B Maxi Rebate %
(2 case min) (5+ products)
5%
+1% each
6%
10%
+2% each N%
12%

Envu Extras @

Q «
— SCIQN Volume-Buy B Maxi Rebate %
(4 case min) (5+ products)
5%
+1% each
6%
10%
2% each 1%
12%
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Envu/Zarnings

Fall Solutions

More reasons to enroll

Announcing the 2026 Durentis™ Assurance Program!

Rest easy when applying for grubs with Durentis insecticide.

Purchases of Durentis insecticide during the Envu Earnings Fall Solutions
Program will be eligible for the 2026 Durentis Assurance Program.

How it works:

* Apply Durentis insecticide at the 2.7 fl oz rate while following all
application instructions.

+ In the event of a grub breakthrough, the Envu area sales
manager will determine the appropriate rescue treatment
product and decide whether a spot or broadcast application is
necessary and when it should be applied.

The difference adds up with Durentis insecticide.

*DURENTIS 3o

CHIPCO CHOICE, TALSTAR SELECT, TOPCHOICE AND TRIPLE CROWN GOLF ARE RESTRICTED USE PESTICIDES. For retail sale to and use only by Certified Applicators or persons under their direct supervision and only for
those uses covered by the Certified Applicator's certification. *Pricing for all states except CA or WA. Must be purchased on a single invoice to receive volume discount price. **Must be registered in My Envu Rewards and
accept current Terms and Conditions to participate. ***Customer Fall Solutions and NOW Solutions promotional cumulative purchases (Aug. 1 - Dec. 5, 2025) must be $5,000 or more to qualify for program rebates. New
members signed up before Dec. 31, 2025, will receive 2025 NOW/Fall Solutions rebates. All rebates for 2025 NOW/Fall Solutions will be paid in points, which can be redeemed for thousands of catalog items, distributor credits
and/or company checks (no checks can be issued to a third party). All products must be invoiced between Oct. 1and Dec. 5, 2025, to qualify for Fall Solutions. Rebate calculations will be based on the date of actual product
invoice and calculator tools are provided for estimation purposes only. Rebates will only be paid or delivered to the company or name listed on the invoice. Please allow for rebates to be fulfilled by July 31, 2026. End users
are only eligible for one Envu incentive program on these invoiced products. Must be an end user with MER membership and accept current Terms and Conditions. Resale of product(s) purchased within this program will not
qualify for rebates. If questions arise, please contact MER at 1-888-456-6464 or email info@myenvurewards.com. Envu reserves the right to modify any portion thereof, or discontinue this program without prior notice.

ALWAYS READ AND FOLLOW LABEL INSTRUCTIONS. Environmental Science U.S. LLC, 5000 CentreGreen Way, Suite 400, Cary, NC 27513. For additional product information, call toll-free 1-800-331-2867. www.envu.com.

Please verify state registration of these products in your state before selling, using or distributing. Not all products are registered in all states. Envu, the Envu logo and product logos are trademarks owned by Environmental
Science U.S. LLC or one of its affiliates. Other trademarks are the property of their respective owners. ©2025 Environmental Science U.S. LLC.
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