

Get a head start on next season with competitive savings on the turf solutions you rely on.

National Select

Four simple ways to stack your savings

Build an Envu Earnings Program that works best for you with the solutions you need for next season.

- 1 Reduced Initial Pricing: Receive an immediate discount of 5% or more on select eligible products
- **2 Volume-Buy Rebates:** Earn additional rebates when you purchase larger volumes of featured products
- **3 Envu Extras:** Add Envu Extras to your order and receive bonus rebates to boost your savings on all eligible agency purchases
- 4 **Expanded Tier Rebates:** Increase your rebate percentage as your total spend (including NOW and Fall) reaches higher tiers, up to a maximum rebate of 12%

All NOW and Fall Solutions agency purchases receive payment terms of June 5, 2026, and count toward the Envu Earnings Early Order Program.

Scan. Register. Earn. It's that easy!

If you haven't joined yet, enroll in My Envu Rewards so you can take advantage of rebates, gift cards and more – plus it's easy to participate.



Now's the time to become a member

Visit rewards.envu.us to enroll and download an easy-to-use calculator.

2025 Fall Solutions Eligible Products

Envu Extras 🧭

Product		Size	Original Price	Fall Reduced Price*	Min. Qty	Rebate \$**	Volume Price***	Max % Top Tier‡
Fungicides								
	Fame® SC			\$406.60			\$406.60	17%
Volume-Buy Rebates 🎯		16 oz	\$428.00		4+	\$50.00	\$356.60	29%
			\$ 1,549.45	\$1,471.98			\$1,471.98	17%
		64 oz			4+	\$410.00	\$1,061.98	43%
		2.5 gal	\$6,863.60	\$6,520.42			\$6,520.42	17%
					2-3	\$1,450.00	\$5,070.42	38%
					4+	\$1,600.00	\$4,920.42	40%
e P	Kalida®		\$866.40				\$866.40	12%
× R		64 oz			4+	\$295.00	\$571.40	46%
ā	Rayora®						\$631.40	12%
пе		2.5 gal	\$631.40		6+	\$160.00	\$471.40	37%
글	Serata® ⊘		\$499.80	\$474.81			\$474.81	17%
\$		35 oz			8+	\$15.00	\$459.81	20%
			A -				\$772.80	12%
		64 oz	\$772.80		4+	\$145.00	\$627.80	31%
	Tarvecta™		40 - 1				\$3,360.00	12%
		2.5 gal	\$3,360.00		3+	\$400.00	\$2,960.00	24%
	Fame® +C	2.5 gal	\$575.40				\$575.40	12%
			He	rbicides				
							\$479.56	17%
	Dismiss® NXT	60 oz	\$504.80	\$479.56 \$431.30 \$566.58	16+	\$60.00	\$419.56	29%
						, , , , , ,	\$431.30	17%
	Echelon® 4SC	1 gal	\$454.00		16+	\$145.00	\$286.30	49%
							\$566.58	17%
	Solitare®	4 lb	\$596.40		16+	\$40.00	\$526.58	24%
	Solitare® WSL	2.5 gal	\$262.40	\$249.28		,	\$249.28	17%
					24+	\$40.00	\$209.28	32%
						ψ 10100	\$464.93	17%
	Xonerate® 2SC	12 oz	\$489.40	\$464.93	24+	\$50.00	\$414.93	27%
	Dismiss® NXT	10 oz	\$94.80			\$11.00	\$83.80	24%
				ecticides				
	Durentis™ ⊘		\$630.00	\$567.00			\$567.00	22%
		16 oz			4+	\$90.00	\$477.00	36%
		64 oz	\$2,362.60	\$2,126.34			\$2,126.34	22%
					2-3	\$550.00	\$1,576.34	45%
					4+	\$650.00	\$1,476.34	50%
	Triple Crown® Golf	1 gal \$348.20		8.20 \$330.79			\$330.79	17%
			\$348.20		20-39	\$12.00	\$318.79	20%
			40.0.20		40+	\$25.00	\$305.79	24%
	Triple Crown® T&O	1 gal \$348.20	¢2.49.20	\$330.79		+=3.00	\$330.79	17%
					20-39	\$12.00		
			क्उपठ.८८			\$12.00	\$318.79	20%
	0.10	00 -	φ1Γ / / ^		40+	\$25.00	\$305.79	24%
	Scion [®] ⊘	32 oz	\$156.60			\$38.00	\$118.60	36%

[‡]Max % Top Tier is the combination of all possible savings including: initial reduced price, product rebate, top tier rebate and Envu Extras.

Non-Agency Products

Note: Products count toward purchase tier but are ineligible for tier rebates

Product	Size	Rebate \$**			
Herbicides					
Acclaim® Extra	1 gal	\$90.00			
Blindside®	0.5 lb	\$22.00			
Dismiss® CA	6 oz	\$14.00			
Dismiss® South	1 pt	\$24.00			
Dismiss® Turf	6 oz	\$14.00			
Dismiss- lurr	64 oz	\$40.00			
Prograss® EC	2.5 gal	\$ 22.00			
Proxy [®]	2.5 gal				
QuickSilver®	8 oz	\$20.00			
Revolver®	32 oz	\$21.00			
Sencor™ 75	5 lb				
Solitare [®]	1 lb	\$15.00			
Solitare® WSL	0.75 gal	\$12.00			
Terradex and Acclaim Accelerate Special					
Acclaim® Accelerate	0.5 gal	\$7.50			
Accidim- Accelerate	2.5 gal	\$37.50			
Terradex™ Crabgrass &	1 gal	\$15.00			
Broadleaf	2.5 gal	\$37.50			
Terradex™ Power Premix	2.5 gal	\$37.50			
ieiradex Fower Fremix	30 gal	\$450.00			
	1 gal	\$15.00			
Terradex™ Quick Strike	2.5 gal	\$37.50			
	30 gal	\$450.00			

Product	Size	Rebate \$**				
Insecticides						
Aria®	160 g (8+ min. qty)	\$21.00				
Chipco® Choice	50 lb					
Durentis™ 0.058 On-Fertilizer	50 lb	\$2.00				
Durentis™ 0.067 On-Fertilizer	ai uc	\$5.00				
Dylox® 420SL	2.5 gal					
Forbid®	8 oz	\$ 22.00				
Merit® 2F	1 gal					
Talstar® Select	1 gal (4+ min. qty)	\$6.00				
TopChoice®	50 lb	\$ 2.00				
Fungicides						
26GT™	2.5 gal					
Armada® 50 WDG	2 lb	\$10.00				

Mix and match any Terradex and Acclaim Accelerate brands totaling 150 gal min to receive rebate

Golf Tier Rebates Envu Extras 🧭 DURENTIS SERATA **Total Purchase Amount Base Rebate Tier** Volume-Buy Booster (5+ products) Maximum Rebate % 1 case 64 oz or 4 cases 16 oz min) (2 case min) (NOW and Fall Solutions) \$5,000-\$19,999 2% 5% +1% each \$20,000-\$49,999 3% 6% \$50,000-\$99,999 4% 10% \$100,000-\$149,999 5% +2% each 11% \$150,000+ 6% 12%

Lawn & Landsco	ape Tier Rebates	Envu Extras 🧭			
Total Purchase Amount (NOW and Fall Solutions)	Base Rebate Tier	Ourentis (1 case 64 oz or 4 cases 16 oz min)	SCION' (4 case min)	Volume-Buy Booster (5+ products)	Maximum Rebate %
\$5,000-\$19,999	2%	+1% each			5%
\$20,000-\$49,999	3%				6%
\$50,000-\$99,999	4%			10%	
\$100,000-\$149,999 5%		2% each			11%
\$150,000+	6%				12%





More reasons to enroll

Announcing the 2026 Durentis™ Assurance Program!

Rest easy when applying for grubs with Durentis insecticide.

Purchases of Durentis insecticide during the Envu Earnings Fall Solutions Program will be eligible for the 2026 Durentis Assurance Program.

How it works:

- Apply Durentis insecticide at the 2.7 fl oz rate while following all application instructions.
- In the event of a grub breakthrough, the Envu area sales manager will determine the appropriate rescue treatment product and decide whether a spot or broadcast application is necessary and when it should be applied.

The difference adds up with Durentis insecticide.



Scan to explore the Durentis guarantee



CHIPCO CHOICE, TALSTAR SELECT, TOPCHOICE AND TRIPLE CROWN GOLF ARE RESTRICTED USE PESTICIDES. For retail sale to and use only by Certified Applicators or persons under their direct supervision and only for those uses covered by the Certified Applicator's certification. "Pricing for all states except CA or WA. Must be purchased on a single invoice to receive volume discount pricine." "Must be registered in My Envu Rewards and accept current Terms and Conditions to participate." "Customer Fall Solutions and NOW Solutions promotional cumulative purchases (Aug. 1 - Dec. 5, 2025) must be \$\$,000 or more to qualify for program rebotes. New members signed up before Dec. 31, 2025, will receive 2025 NOW/Fall Solutions rebotes. All rebates for 2025 NOW/Fall Solutions will be paid in points, which can be redeemed for thousands of catalog items, distributor credits and/or company checks (no checks can be issued to a third party). All products must be invoice between Oct. 1 and Dec. 5, 2025, to qualify for Fall Solutions. Rebate calculations will be based on the date of actual product invoice and calculator tools are provided for estimation purposes only. Rebates will only be paid or delivered to the company or name listed on the invoice. Please allow for rebates to be fulfilled by July 31, 2026. End users are only eligible for one Envu incentive program on these invoiced products. Must be an end user with MER membership and accept current Terms and Conditions. Resale of product(s) purchased with this program will not qualify for rebates. If questions arise, please contact MER at 1-888-456-6464 or email info@myenvurewards.com. Envu reserves the right to modify any portion thereof, or discontinue this program without prior notice.

ALWAYS READ AND FOLLOW LABEL INSTRUCTIONS. Environmental Science U.S. LLC, 5000 CentreGreen Way, Suite 400, Cary, NC 27513. For additional product information, call toll-free 1-800-331-2867. www.envu.com. Please verify state registration of these products in your state before selling, using or distributing. Not all products are registered in all states. Envu, the Envu logo and product logos are trademarks owned by Environmenta Science U.S. LLC or one of its affiliates. Other trademarks are the property of their respective owners. ©2025 Environmental Science U.S. LLC.

